ly
 d

is
ch

ar
ge

s/
vi

si
ts

 b
y

se
rv

ic
e

lin
e:

O
u

tp
at

ie
n

t
Se

rv
ic

e

O
th

er
 o

p
er

at
in

g
re

ve
n

u
e

is
 b

as
ed

 o
n

 r
ec

en
t

h
is

to
ri

ca
l r

u
n

 r
at

es
 a

n
d

 is
 p

ri
m

ar
ily

 c
o

m
p

ri
se

d
 o

f:
 (

i)
 P

C
s

($
2

5
0

K
 p

er
 m

o
n

th
):

 (
ii)

 g
ra

n
ts

 (
$

1
5

0
K

 p
er

 m
o

n
th

);
 (

iii
)

A
lt

 H
o

u
si

n
g

P
ro

gr
am

 (
$

1
4

0
K

  p
er

 m
o

n
th

);
 (

iv
)

m
ed

ic
al

 s
tu

d
en

ts
 (

$
5

0
K

 p
er

 m
o

n
th

 t
h

ro
u

gh
 J

u
n

e
2

0
1

4
 a

n
d

 $
3

0
0

K
 p

er
 m

o
n

th
 t

h
er

ea
ft

er
);

 a
n

d
 (

v)
 H

ea
lt

h
 F

ir
st

 in
ve

st
m

en
t

in
co

m
e

($
2

2
5

K

p
er

 m
o

n
th

).

P
ag

e
3

 o
f

3

Case 1-12-48226-cec   Doc 1030   Filed 04/11/14   Entered 04/11/14 11:10:51

EXHIBIT 3

Pro Forma Balance Sheet for the Reorganized Debtor

Case 1-12-48226-cec   Doc 1030   Filed 04/11/14   Entered 04/11/14 11:10:51

EXHIBIT 3

Projected Balance Sheet

before Effective Date

Adjustments

Effective Date

Adjustments

Projected Balance

Sheet as of

Effective Date Ref #

Assets:

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $8,780,345 $8,780,345 4, 8
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful

accounts 16,188,367   16,188,367   4, 8

Public goods pools receivable 3,005,584   3,005,584   4, 8

Grants and other receivables 1,005,550   1,005,550   4, 8

Inventory 721,839   721,839   4, 8

Prepaid expenses and other current assets 408,648   408,648   4, 8

Total current assets 30,110,333   -   30,110,333

Long-term assets:

Marketable securities under bond indenture -   -   -   5

Pre-Petition Malpractice escrows 4,032,244   (4,032,244)   -   6

Professional fee reserve 5,985,606   (5,985,606)   -   7

Permanently restricted funds 1,108,848   1,108,848   8

Property, plant and equipment, net of accumulated

depreciation 57,948,454   (54,448,454)   3,500,000   8, 9

Investment in Health First 14,550,529   14,550,529   8

Security deposits and other 1,226,929   (1,226,929)   -

Total long-term assets 84,852,610   (65,693,233)   19,159,377

Total assets 114,962,943   (65,693,233)   49,269,710

Liabilities and net assets (deficiency)

Liabilities not subject to compromise:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 9,981,193   (3,000,000)   6,981,193   4, 10

Accrued salaries and withholdings 2,286,266   2,286,266   4, 10

Accrued vacation 3,436,102   3,436,102   4, 10

Accrued benefits 2,460,782   2,460,782   4, 10

Due to Foundation 4,300,000   (4,300,000)   -   11

Post-Petition medical malpractice liabilities 3,527,475   (3,527,475)   -   3

Accrued retirement benefits 8,363,529   (8,363,529)   -   3

Other liabilities 500,000   (500,000)   -   3

Due to third party payors 25,293,800   (9,721,606)   15,572,194   3, 16

DIP loan 30,000,000   (30,000,000)   -   13

Long-term debt in default 131,494,052   (131,494,052)   -   14

Total liabilities not subject to compromise 221,643,199   (190,906,662)   30,736,537

Liabilities subject to compromise 159,459,162   (159,459,162)   -   17

Total liabilities 381,102,361   (350,365,825)   30,736,537

Net assets (deficiency):

Unrestricted (267,373,868)   284,672,592   17,298,723

Temporarily restricted 125,602   125,602

Permanently restricted 1,108,848   1,108,848

Total net assets (deficiency) (266,139,418)   284,672,592   18,533,173

Total liabilities and net deficit $114,962,943 ($65,693,233) $49,269,710

Interfaith Medical Center, Inc.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet of Reorganized Debtor

Page 1 of 1

Case 1-12-48226-cec   Doc 1030   Filed 04/11/14   Entered 04/11/14 11:10:51

EXHIBIT 4

Sources and Uses of Cash Required for Plan Consummation

Case 1-12-48226-cec   Doc 1030   Filed 04/11/14   Entered 04/11/14 11:10:51

EX
H

IB
IT

 4

($
 in

 t
h

o
u

sa
n

d
s)

Lo
w

H
ig

h

So
u

rc
es

:

D
IP

 L
o

an
 (

Ex
it

 F
in

an
ci

n
g)

$
9

,7
2

0
$

2
6

,4
2

0

R
es

tr
ic

te
d

 M
ed

ic
al

 M
al

p
ra

ct
ic

e
In

d
em

n
it

y
Fu

n
d

4
0

0
4

0
0

Fu
n

d
in

[…]

n
th

ly
 d

is
ch

ar
ge

s/
vi

si
ts

 b
y

se
rv

ic
e

lin
e:

O
u

tp
at

ie
n

t
Se

rv
ic

e

O
th

er
 o

p
er

at
in

g
re

ve
n

u
e

is
 b

as
ed

 o
n

 r
ec

en
t

h
is

to
ri

ca
l r

u
n

 r
at

es
 a

n
d

 is
 p

ri
m

ar
ily

 c
o

m
p

ri
se

d
 o

f:
 (

i)
 P

C
s

($
2

5
0

K
 p

er
 m

o
n

th
):

 (
ii)

 g
ra

n
ts

 (
$

1
5

0
K

 p
er

 m
o

n
th

);
 (

iii
)

A
lt

 H
o

u
si

n
g

P
ro

gr
am

 (
$

1
4

0
K

  p
er

 m
o

n
th

);
 (

iv
)

m
ed

ic
al

 s
tu

d
en

ts
 (

$
5

0
K

 p
er

 m
o

n
th

 t
h

ro
u

gh
 J

u
n

e
2

0
1

4
 a

n
d

 $
3

0
0

K
 p

er
 m

o
n

th
 t

h
er

ea
ft

er
);

 a
n

d
 (

v)
 H

ea
lt

h
 F

ir
st

 in
ve

st
m

en
t

in
co

m
e

($
2

2
5

K

p
er

 m
o

n
th

).

P
ag

e
3

 o
f

3

Case 1-12-48226-cec   Doc 1030   Filed 04/11/14   Entered 04/11/14 11:10:51

EXHIBIT 3

Pro Forma Balance Sheet for the Reorganized Debtor

Case 1-12-48226-cec   Doc 1030   Filed 04/11/14   Entered 04/11/14 11:10:51

EXHIBIT 3

Projected Balance Sheet

before Effective Date

Adjustments

Effective Date

Adjustments

Projected Balance

Sheet as of

Effective Date Ref #

Assets:

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $8,780,345 $8,780,345 4, 8
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful

accounts 16,188,367   16,188,367   4, 8

Public goods pools receivable 3,005,584   3,005,584   4, 8

Grants and other receivables 1,005,550   1,005,550   4, 8

Inventory 721,839   721,839   4, 8

Prepaid expenses and other current assets 408,648   408,648   4, 8

Total current assets 30,110,333   -   30,110,333

Long-term assets:

Marketable securities under bond indenture -   -   -   5

Pre-Petition Malpractice escrows 4,032,244   (4,032,244)   -   6

Professional fee reserve 5,985,606   (5,985,606)   -   7

Permanently restricted funds 1,108,848   1,108,848   8

Property, plant and equipment, net of accumulated

depreciation 57,948,454   (54,448,454)   3,500,000   8, 9

Investment in Health First 14,550,529   14,550,529   8

Security deposits and other 1,226,929   (1,226,929)   -

Total long-term assets 84,852,610   (65,693,233)   19,159,377

Total assets 114,962,943   (65,693,233)   49,269,710

Liabilities and net assets (deficiency)

Liabilities not subject to compromise:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 9,981,193   (3,000,000)   6,981,193   4, 10

Accrued salaries and withholdings 2,286,266   2,286,266   4, 10

Accrued vacation 3,436,102   3,436,102   4, 10

Accrued benefits 2,460,782   2,460,782   4, 10

Due to Foundation 4,300,000   (4,300,000)   -   11

Post-Petition medical malpractice liabilities 3,527,475   (3,527,475)   -   3

Accrued retirement benefits 8,363,529   (8,363,529)   -   3

Other liabilities 500,000   (500,000)   -   3

Due to third party payors 25,293,800   (9,721,606)   15,572,194   3, 16

DIP loan 30,000,000   (30,000,000)   -   13

Long-term debt in default 131,494,052   (131,494,052)   -   14

Total liabilities not subject to compromise 221,643,199   (190,906,662)   30,736,537

Liabilities subject to compromise 159,459,162   (159,459,162)   -   17

Total liabilities 381,102,361   (350,365,825)   30,736,537

Net assets (deficiency):

Unrestricted (267,373,868)   284,672,592   17,298,723

Temporarily restricted 125,602   125,602

Permanently restricted 1,108,848   1,108,848

Total net assets (deficiency) (266,139,418)   284,672,592   18,533,173

Total liabilities and net deficit $114,962,943 ($65,693,233) $49,269,710

Interfaith Medical Center, Inc.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet of Reorganized Debtor

Page 1 of 1

Case 1-12-48226-cec   Doc 1030   Filed 04/11/14   Entered 04/11/14 11:10:51

EXHIBIT 4

Sources and Uses of Cash Required for Plan Consummation

Case 1-12-48226-cec   Doc 1030   Filed 04/11/14   Entered 04/11/14 11:10:51

EX
H

IB
IT

 4

($
 in

 t
h

o
u

sa
n

d
s)

Lo
w

H
ig

h

So
u

rc
es

:

D
IP

 L
o

an
 (

Ex
it

 F
in

an
ci

n
g)

$
9

,7
2

0
$

2
6

,4
2

0

R
es

tr
ic

te
d

 M
ed

ic
al

 M
al

p
ra

ct
ic

e
In

d
em

n
it

y
Fu

n
d

4
0

0
4

0
0

Fu
n

d
in

g
fr

o